iii) The eligible candidate should be clear from Vigilance/Disciplinary angle at 
the time of retirement. 

iv) There should be no criminal case pending against the eligible candidate and 

this will be self-certified by the respective candidate. 

MONTHLY HONORARIUM: 

The consolidated fixed monthly honorarium of Rs.85,000/- (Rupees eighty-
five thousand only) and Rs.75,000/- (Rupees seventy-five thousand only) all-

inclusive shall be paid to the Sr. Consultant and Consultant respectively. 

PERIOD OF ENGAGEMENT: 

i) The engagement of consultant will be for a period of one (01) year.  

ii) Both AAI and the consultant can resign/terminate the services during the